

## GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA MINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS STATE MINISTRY OF RURAL ROADS AND OTHER INFASTRUCTURE ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



## INVITATION FOR BIDS

The chairman, Road Development Authority Provincial Procurement Committee on behalf of the Road Development Authority, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the projects described below.

Contract No	Name of the Project	Engineer's Estimate (with Contingencie s & without VAT) (Rs.) (Million)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Non- refundable tender fee (Rs.) (Excluding VAT).	CIDA Registra tion Grade	Construction Duration
PB/RDA/18/2 4/AC/56	IMPROVEMENTS OF POLGAHAWELA PARAKCRAMAB AHU NATIONAL COLLAGE INTERNAL ROAD (450M) - KURUNEGALA DISTRICT (RURAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT)	19.28	289,200.00	5,600.00	C6 & C5	03 Months

- 1. Bidding will be conducted through the **National Competitive Bidding Procedure**. A 5% preference will be given for Bidders who are registered within the North Western Province.
- 2. You may obtain further information from Provincial Director's Office(NWP), Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala. Phone No. 037-2056534.
- 3. Pre Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at the **Provincial Director's Office(NWP)**, **Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala** at **10.00** hrs on **27.05.2024** and site visit will be arranged on the same day.
- 4. It is Mandatory for bidders to register under public contracts act no.03 of 1987. For each contract (for contract value is more than 5 million) separately.
- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of written application, registration form the Department of the Registrar of companies and CIDA book to the Provincial Director (NWP), Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala from 17.05.2024 until 30.05.2024 (only week days) from 9.00 hrs. to 15.00 hrs. upon payment of a non-refundable Tender fee (Above Table) for each document (Excluding VAT).
- Bids mentioning the name on top left hand corner with separate envelopes shall be delivered in duplicate by registered post or hand to the "The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (NWP), Road Development Authority, Kurunegala", on or before 14.00 hrs. On 31.05.2024 late bids will be rejected.
- 7. Bids will be opened soon after closing, in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.

- 8. Bids shall be valid up to **30.08.2024**
- 9. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security. Bid Security shall be valid up to 27.09.2024.
- 10. Procurement board reserves the right to take the final decision regarding this procurement.

The Chairman, Provincial procurement Committee (NWP), Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Kurunegala